

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
 ROBBINSDALE DRAIN SEDIMENT REMOVAL
 ROBBINSDALE DRAIN SEDIMENT REMOVAL - Project No.2594/CIP51299
 MAY 24, 2021
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$32,310.00
 CONTRACTOR: BLACK RIVER INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
2	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
4	Construction Staking	LS	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
5	Remove PCC Sidewalk	SF	218.00	\$4.00	\$872.00	253.00	\$1,012.00	\$140.00
6	Saturated Unclassified Excavation	CY	140.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	140.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
7	Topsoil, Stockpile & Replace	CY	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	5.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
8	Sodding	SY	191.00	\$6.00	\$1,146.00	84.00	\$504.00	(\$642.00)
9	Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching	SY	868.00	\$1.50	\$1,302.00	868.00	\$1,302.00	\$0.00
10	Erosion Control Blanket Category 3	SY	682.00	\$2.00	\$1,364.00	682.00	\$1,364.00	\$0.00
11	9" Wattles	LF	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	120.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
12	Inlet Protection	EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	3.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
13	Type II Rip Rap W/ Filter Fabric	Ton	57.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	60.58	\$6,058.00	\$358.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Nonreinforced	SF	396.00	\$6.00	\$2,376.00	253.00	\$1,518.00	(\$858.00)
15	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
16	Irrigation Sprinkler Head	EA	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	2.00	\$300.00	(\$450.00)
17	Street Sweeping	LS	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	1.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$32,310.00		\$30,858.00	(\$1,452.00)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$32,310.00
CCO #1F	(\$1,452.00)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$1,452.00)
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$30,858.00
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$1,452.00)

CONTRACTOR: *Sam Carter* 5/27/21 DATE
 BLACK RIVER INC.
 PROJECT-MANAGER: *Roger Hall* 27/MAY 21 DATE
 ROGER HALL, P.E.
Steve Allender 5-27-21 DATE
 PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR: DALE TECH, P.E.
 MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
 FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE
 CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Black River, Inc. or a decrease of \$1,452.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,310.00	\$32,310.00
Fund Type	Sanitary Sewer	Water	Streets	Drainage			
Department	833 / 834	933 / 934	8910	7402			
Line Item	4380	4381	4370	4371			
Fund	0604	0602	0505	0609			
CCO #1F	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,452.00)			(\$1,452.00)
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,858.00		\$30,858.00	\$30,858.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
 ROBBINSDALE DRAIN SEDIMENT REMOVAL
 ROBBINSDALE DRAIN SEDIMENT REMOVAL - Project No.2594/CIP51299
 MAY 24, 2021

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$32,310.00
 CONTRACTOR: BLACK RIVER INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
5	Remove PCC Sidewalk	Final quantities adjusted to complete project.
8	Sodding	Final quantities adjusted to complete project.
13	Type II Rip Rap W/ Filter Fabric	Final quantities adjusted to complete project.
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Nonreinforced	Final quantities adjusted to complete project.
16	Irrigation Sprinkler Head	Final quantities adjusted to complete project.

PREPARED BY: Roger Hall

DATE: 5/24/21

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Sanitary Sewer		Water		Streets		Drainage	
		AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT
	COST CENTER	833 / 834		933 / 934		8910		7402	
	LINE ITEM	4380		4381		4370		4371	
	FUND	0604		0602		0505		0609	
1	Mobilization	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
2	Incidental	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
3	Clearing & Grubbing	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
4	Construction Staking	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
5	Remove PCC Sidewalk	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	140.00	100%
6	Saturated Unclassified Excavation	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
7	Topsoil, Stockpile & Replace	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
8	Sodding	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
9	Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	-642.00	100%
10	Erosion Control Blanket Category 3	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
11	9" Wattles	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
12	Inlet Protection	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
13	Type II Rip Rap W/ Filter Fabric	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	358.00	100%
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Nonreinforced	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	-858.00	100%
15	Traffic Control	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
16	Irrigation Sprinkler Head	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	-450.00	100%
17	Street Sweeping	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	100%
		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		(\$1,452.00)	

(\$1,452.00)